It is now currently anticipated that, immediately prior to the closing of the Transaction, there will be
approximately between 46,619,224 and 47,333,509 Viridian Shares issued and outstanding (including
Viridian Shares issued pursuant to the Viridian Private Placement) and between 9,022,081 and 9,379,224
Viridian Warrants issued and outstanding (including Viridian Shares issued pursuant to the Viridian Private
Placement). The value of the consideration for the Viridian Shares pursuant to the Transaction is between
$12,120,998.20 (assuming completion of the minimum amount of the Viridian Private Placement) and
$12,306,712.30 (assuming completion of the maximum amount of the Viridian Private Placement).

- 2 –

  115911448 v2

The fully diluted capitalization of the Resulting Issuer is expected to be as follows:

Description of Issue

Number of Resulting
Issuer Shares After
Giving Effect to the

Transaction
Assuming Minimum

Viridian Private
Placement

Percentage
of Total

Number of
Resulting

Issuer Shares
After Giving
Effect to the
Transaction
Assuming
Maximum
Viridian
Private

Placement

Percentage
of Total

Outstanding Coco Consolidated
Shares prior to the Amalgamation

2,852,000 4.84% 2,852,000 4.75%

Issuable to the Viridian
Shareholders

46,619,224 79.13% 47,333,509 78.91%

Issuable on the exercise of existing
Coco stock Options

285,196 0.48% 285,196 0.48%

Issuable on the exercise of existing
Coco Warrants

138,000 0.23% 138,000 0.23%

Issuable on the exercise of Viridian
Warrants

9,022,081 15.31% 9,379,224 15.64%

Fully diluted share capital 58,916,501 100.00% 59,987,929 100.00%

Additional information in respect of the Transaction, Coco, Viridian and the Resulting Issuer can be found
in the Filing Statement. In accordance with the policies of the TSXV, Coco’s common shares are currently
halted from trading and will remain so until such time as required by TSXV policies.

Coco Shareholder Meeting

Coco was required to hold a meeting to seek approval of the shareholders of Coco (the “Coco
Shareholders”) of certain matters in respect of the Transaction.

Coco held its annual general and special meeting on September 12, 2024 where, along with resolutions
commonly placed before shareholders at an annual general meeting the Coco Shareholders approved,